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Florida 
Power 
C O R P O R A T I O N  

December 20, 1999 

Ms. Blanco S .  Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

JAMES A. MCGEE 
SENIOR COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 990001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing are ten (10) copies of Florida Power Corporation's FPSC 
423 Forms for the month of October 1999. Forms 423-1A, 423-2, 423-2A, 423- 
2B, and 423-2C contained in this filing have been edited to delete certain 
confidential information. Florida Power' s Request for Specified Confidential 
Treatment, which includes an unedited copy of the 423 Forms, has been submitted 
for filing this date under separate cover. 

Please acknowledge your receipt and filing of the above on the enclosed copy 
of this letter and return same to me. 

, Very truly yours, 
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One Progress Plaza, Suite1 5 0 0  Post Office Box 1 4 0 4 2  St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042 
Phone: (727 )  8 2 0 - 5 1  8 4  Fax: ( 7 2 7 )  8 2 0 - 5 5 1 9  Email: james.a.mcgee@fpc,com 

A Florida Progress Company 



FPSC FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

s 

1.  REPORTING MONTH: 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: 

LINE 
- NO. PLANT NAME 
(4 (b) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

ANCLOTE 

AVON PARK PEAKERS 

BARTOW 

BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW PEAKERS 

BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL-UNIT 1 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

BAYBORO PEAKERS 

CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH 

CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH 

DEBARYPEAKERS 

DEBARYPEAKERS 

DEBARYPEAKERS 

DEBARYPEAKERS 

HINES PLANT PEAKERS 

HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT 

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

SUPPLIER NAME 
(d 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

HOBO OIL SERVICES INC. 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY . 
BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

SHIPPING 
POINT 
(4 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

HOUSTON, TX 

TAMPA, FL 

BROOKSVILLE. FL 

INVERNESS. FL 

HOUSTON, TX 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

TAMPA, FL 

3. NAME, TITLE B TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: MANNY PEREZ, ACCOUNTANT (727) 820-5302 . 

*& L2-LJ-L - -  
4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT: A- - 

JOHN SCARDINO, JR., CONTROYER 
5. DATE COMPLETED: 

PURHCASE 
TYPE 

(e) 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

S 

S 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

DELIVERY 
LOCATION 

(9 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB PLANT 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

121 4/59 

DELIVERY 
DATE 
(9) 

1 0199 

1 0199 

1 0199 

1 0199 

10/99 

10/99 

10199 

10199 

1 0/99 

1 O B 9  

10/99 

10199 

10199 

1 0199 

TYPE 

(h) 

FO2 

FO2 

F06 

F02 

F06 

FO6 

FO6 

F02 

FO2 

F02 

FO2 

FO2 

FO2 

FO2 

SULFER BTU 
CONTENT CONTENT 

. .  (%) 

(0  

0 49 

0 49 

238 

0 49 

0 43 

004 

1 07 

049 

049 

0 49 

0 49 

0 49 

0 46 

005 

jBtulqal) 
ti) 

140,316 

140,338 

154.495 

139.000 

135,714 

140,238 

156,890 

139.m 

140,336 

140,416 

140,416 

140,416 

138.500 

139.862 

VOLUME 
(Bbls) 

( k) 

4,249 

2,475 

233.298 

10,483 

2 

31 3 

118,469 

20,349 

3,354 

707 

11.389 

1,062 

14.481 

177 

DELIVERED 
PRICE 
($/Bbl) 

(1) 

$27 6398 

$28 0387 

$1 9 5378 

$27 3812 

$9 7500 

$1 2 2539 

$19 7834 

$28 2491 

$28 31 70 

$27 3758 

$27 9539 

$28 0987 

$29 1551 

$29 0359 



FPSC FORM 4251 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED a u A L i w  

1 .  REPORTING MONTH: 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2a 

29 

30 

31 

HlGGlNS PEAKERS 

INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS 

INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS 

CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT 

RIO PlNAR PEAKERS 

SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

SWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

SWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

SWANNEE PEAKERS 

STEUART FUEL TERMINAL 

TURNER STEAM PLANT 

TURNER M R S  

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 

SUPPLIER NAME 
(C) 

NO DELIVERIES 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. 

FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

SHIPPING 
POINT 
(4 

TAMPA. FL 

TAMPA. FL 

TAMPA, FL 

VALDOSTA. GA 

CAIRO, GA 

VALDOSTA. GA 

3. NAME, TITLE 6 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM MANNY PEREZ. ACCOUNTANT uzn em53(12 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMTTING REP 
JOHN SCARDINO. JR ,CONTROLLER 1 

5. DATE MMPLETED: 

PURHCASE DELIVERY 
TYPF LOCATION 
(e) (9 

MTC FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT MTC 

FOB PLANT MTC 

MTC FOB PLANT 

S FOB PLANT 

MTC FOB PLANT 

1 z 1 m  

DELIVERY 
DATE 
(a) 

10199 

10199 

la49  

10199 

10199 

10199 

SULFER BTU DELIVERED 
TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 
OIL (%) (Btulaal) (Bbls) (UBbP 
(h) (0 0) (k) (1) 

F M  0.05 139,862 20.000 $25.5316 

FO2 0.49 140.416 9.701 124.7207 

FO2 0.05 139.862 118 $33.2312 

Ff f i  1.01 152,359 7,984 120.1059 

Ff f i  0.47 140.807 1.397 112.6112 

FO6 2.30 156.885 22.980 118.6149 

. 



. 

FPSC FORM 423-1 (a) 
MONMLY REPORT OF M S T  AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH ocl-99 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE 
- NO PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME 
(a) (b) (C) 

1 ANCLOTE EP OIL COMPANY 

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS EP OIL COMPANY 

3 EARTOW NO DELIVERIES 

4 EARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

5 EARTOW PEAKERS CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 

6 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL UNIT 1 NO DELIVERIES 

7 EARTOW SOUTH FUEL ERMINAL HOKl OIL SERVICES INC 

8 EARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

9 EARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

10 EAYBORO PEAKERS CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 

11 CRYSTAL RIVER NORM EP OIL COMPANY 

12 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH EP OIL COMPANY 

13 DEEARY PEAKERS EP OIL COMPANY 

14 DEEARYPEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY 

15 DEEARYPEAKERS EP OIL COMPANY 

16 DEEARYPEAKERS W OIL COMPANY 

17 HlNES PLANT PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

18 HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

DELIVERY 
LOCATION 

(d) 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOETERMINAL 

FOE PLANT 

FOETERMINAL 

FOETERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOE PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

3 NAME, TITLE 8 TELEPHONE NUMEER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUEMITED ON M I S  FORM 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUEMlTrlNG REPORT 
JOHN SCARDINO, JR , CONTROLLER 

5 DATECOMPLETED 1 211 4199 
EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELlVtHtD 
OELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES 

DATE M A 151 @&!!) 15iBbll l$Bbll IBBblI 15113blI lSlBbll 
(e) (0 (01 (h) (0  6) (k) (1) (m) (n) 10) (P) (4) 

10199 

10199 

10199 

1 0199 

10199 

1 OR9 

10199 

1 0199 

10199 

1 0199 

10199 

10199 

10199 

10199 

FO2 4.249 

FO2 2,475 

F06 233,298 

FO2 10,483 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F02 

F02 

FO2 

F02 

F02 

F02 

FO2 

2 

313 

118,469 

20,349 

3,354 

707 

11,389 

1.062 

14,481 

177 

PRICk 
&Bbll 

(0 

$27 6398 

128 0387 

$19 5378 

$27 3812 

$9 7500 

$12 2539 

$19 7834 

$28 2 4 ~  1 

$28 3170 

$27 3758 

927 9539 

$28 o w  

$29 1351 

$29 0359 

. 



FPSC FORM 423-1 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALIN 

1 REPORTING MONTH Ocl-99 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE 
No PLANT NAME 
(a) (b) 

DELIVERY 
SUPPLIER NAME LOCATION 

(C) (d) 

19 HlGGlNS PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

20 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLAM 

21 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 

22 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 

23 RIO PINAR PEAKERS NO MLlVERlES 

24 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT W A R  ENERGY, INC FOB PLANT 

25 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY FOB PLAM 

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT W A R  ENERGY. INC FOB PLANT 

27 SUWANNEE PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

28 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL NO DELIVERIES 

29 TURNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

30 TURNER PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES 

31 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES 

-€mL 
(4 

10199 

10199 

10199 

1 m 9  

10199 

10199 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

3 NAME, TITLE 8 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITED ON THIS FORM MANNY PEREZ. ACCOUNTANT 17271 820-5302 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMllTlNG REPORT ~ 7-9& JOHN SCARDINO. JR CONrROLLER ,L .-T L t ,  

5 DATE COMPLETED 12/14/99 
EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALIN PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVEREO 
DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRlCt 

FO2 2O.oM) - - - F02 9.701 

FO2 116 

F06 7.984 - 
F06 1,397 - - FO6 22,980 

525 531b 

$24 720f 

$33 2312 

$20 106$ 

$126112 

$186148 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
_-. 

0 < 
W m a r  J. Clark - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) 
1 Consol, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 133 MTC UR 39,021 
2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 08 , Ky , 195 MTC UR 58,848 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC UR 19,367 

$41.45 1.29 12,882 8.19 5.78 
$41.45 1.10 12,798 7.67 6.95 

6.97 I $40.02 1.02 12,692 8.89 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
* -  

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($lTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) ( 4  (e) (9 (9) (h) (i) U) (k) (1) 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

1 Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 133 MTC 39,021 
2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 58,848 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 19,367 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

A 

M m a r  J. Clark Jr.,\Senior FinanciallAnalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

1 (a) (b) (4 (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (0 (j) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (4) 

$41.45 
$41.45 
$40.02 

08 , Ky , 133 Letcher, Ky UR 39,021 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 
N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 
N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 

58,848 
1 Consol, Inc. 
2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 19,367 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (W 
(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(b) 

Tanoma Energies 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 
Franklin Coal Sales 
Mapco Coal Sales 

Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Transfer Facility 

(c) 

08 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,Va , 105 
0 8 ,  Ky , 119 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,  Ky , 195 

NIA 

(d) 

S 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 

S 
MTC 

S 
LTC 

- 
(e) 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

(9 
19,157 
68,803 
29,473 
9,625 
9,258 

19,625 
19,652 

180,310 

0) 

$43.12 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$43.47 
$42.02 
$42.52 
$41.97 
$48.90 

(i) (k) 
0.72 12,764 
0.73 12,397 
0.66 12,752 
0.71 12,842 
0.50 12,655 
0.62 12,955 
0.62 12,949 
0.70 12,377 

(1) (m) 

10.96 5.34 
9.89 6.73 
8.27 6.38 
8.77 6.34 
8.02 6.91 
7.61 7.02 
7.79 6.66 
9.21 5.70 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

---. 

- Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location TY Pe Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($iTon) 

(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Tanoma Energies 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 S 19,157 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Va , 105 LTC 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Ky , 119 LTC 
Franklin Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 195 LTC 9,625 
Mapco Coal Sales 08 ,Ky , 195 S 9,258 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 19,625 $0.00 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 0 8 ,  Ky , 195 S 19,652 $0.00 
Transfer Facility NIA LTC 180,310 $0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 
- 

/- - 
Delmar J. Clark Jr.,benior Financial Ahalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($fTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (9) 
Tanoma Energies 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 
Powell Mountain Coal Company 
Franklin Coal Sales 
Mapco Coal Sales 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Transfer Facility 

0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,Va  , 105 
0 8 ,  Ky , 119 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,Ky , 195 

NIA 

Pike, Ky 
Lee, Va 
Knott, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Plaquemines 
Parrish, La 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

OB 

19,157 
68,803 
29,473 
9,625 
9,258 

19,625 
19,652 

180,310 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$43.12 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$43.47 
$42.02 
$42.52 
$41.97 
$48.90 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Line Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

(a) 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

A. T. Massey Coal Co. 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Inter-American Coal, Inc. 
Mapco Coal Sales 
Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 
Cincinnati Bulk Terminals 

0 8 , W v ,  5 LTC 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 LTC 
0 8 ,  Ky , 71 LTC 
08 , W v ,  99 LTC 
50 , Venezuela S 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 S 
08 , W v ,  39 S 
08 ,Ky , 119 S 

TR&B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

$42.10 0.74 
$46.21 0.65 
$46.21 0.67 
$46.21 0.67 
$39.30 0.66 
$40.98 0.50 
$36.12 0.69 
$31.85 2.63 

12,556 
12,879 
12,381 
12,381 
12,904 
12,697 
12,188 
11,967 

10.90 
7.87 
9.87 
9.87 
5.62 
8.17 

11.61 
9.91 

5.43 
6.84 
6.86 
6.86 
8.60 
6.54 
7.12 
9.97 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

nalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($non) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) 

A. T. Massey Coal Co. 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Inter-American Coal, Inc. 
Mapco Coal Sales 
Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 
Cincinnati Bulk Terminals 

wv,  5 
Ky , 195 
KY , 71 
w v ,  99 
Venezuela 
Ky , 195 
wv,  39 
Ky , 119 

LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 

S 
S 
S 
S 

32,486 
19,288 
4,040 

11,804 
38,559 
9,004 

21,194 
20,415 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

- Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

1 
2 Pen Coal Company 
3 Pen Coal Company 
4 Pen Coal Company 
5 inter-American Coal, Inc. 
6 Mapco Coal Sales 
7 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 
8 Cincinnati Bulk Terminals 

A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08 , Wv I 5 Boone, Wv 
08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
08 , Ky , 71 Floyd, Ky 

08 , Wv , 
50 , Maracaibo, Venezuela 
08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
08 ,MI, 39 Kanawha, W 
08 , Ky , 119 Knott, Ky 

99 Wayne, Wv 

TR&B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

32,486 
19,288 
4,040 

11,804 
38,559 

9,004 
21,194 
20,415 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

(1) 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

U) 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

(k) 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$42.10 
$46.21 
$46.21 
$46.21 
$39.30 
$40.98 
$36.12 
$31.85 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

Form Intended Original Old 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) 

(a) (b) (c) (dl (e) (9 (9) 

1 07/99 CR1&2 CR1&2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 4 57,717 
2 08/99 CR1&2 CR1&2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 6 19,655 
3 08/99 CR1&2 CR1&2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 7 9,661 
4 09/99 CR1&2 CR1&2 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 7 28,886 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

n - 
Delmar J. Clark Jr\ Senior FinanciaFAnalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

New 
F.O.B. 

Old New Plant Reason for Form Column 
No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

~ 

(h) (1) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

$41.43 Quality Adjustment 
$40 34 Quality Adjustment 
$40 34 Quality Adjustment 
$40 64 Quality Adjustment 

2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2A (k) Quality Adjustments 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-66 16 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., &nior Fina 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (0 U) (k) (1) (m) 

$42.85 Quality Adjustment 
$43.50 Quality Adjustment 
$42.78 Quality Adjustment 
$44.31 Quality Adjustment 
$43.93 Quality Adjustment 
$42.44 Quality Adjustment 

1 09/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 6 9,826 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2 09/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 5 29,416 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
3 09/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Tanoma Energies 1 9,400 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
4 09/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Franklin Coal Sales 3 19,105 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
5 08/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Franklin Coal Sales 3 9,639 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
6 09/99 CR4&5 CR4&5 Mapco Coal Sales 4 9,571 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1999 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 
4, Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

ancial Analyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1999 
New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 
7 

( 4  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(b) 

08/99 
09/99 
09/99 
09/99 
09/99 
09/99 
08/99 
08/99 

( 4  (4 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 
Transfer Facility - IMT 

(e) 

Franklin Coal Sales 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Pen Coal Company 
Diamond May Coal Company 
Tanoma Energies 
Black Hills Coal Network, Inc. 
A. T. Massey Coal Company 

(9 
6 
2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
5 
1 

(9) 

9,059 
10,170 
4,760 
6,352 

28,031 
18,507 
23,775 
25,027 

2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 

Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 
Quality Adjustments 

$42.98 
$45.63 
$45.63 
$45.63 
$39.23 
$42.00 
$37.47 
$42.17 

(m) 

Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 


